prices of our ordinary shares since the beginning of our 2000 fiscal year as reported on the Nasdaq National Market.

High Low

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2000:

First Quarter
 $14.59  $9.34
Second Quarter
  17.03   10.63
Third Quarter
  24.69   14.28
Fourth Quarter
  39.88   19.16
Fiscal year ending
March 31, 2001:

First Quarter
 $38.06  $22.38
Second Quarter
  44.91   32.38
Third Quarter
  43.00   21.38
Fourth Quarter
  40.13   14.25
Fiscal year ending
March 31, 2002:

First Quarter
 $33.10  $12.38
Second Quarter
  29.44   12.53
Third Quarter
  29.99   15.27
Fourth Quarter (through
January 7, 2002)
  27.65   24.08

Edgar Filing: FLEXTRONICS INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B5

15

On January 7, 2002, the closing sale price of the ordinary shares was $27.00 per share.

S-10

Edgar Filing: FLEXTRONICS INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B5

16

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited capitalization as of September 30, 2001 on an actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the
issuance and sale of 20,000,000 ordinary shares in this offering at the public offering price of $25.96 per share and after deducting the
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses.

September 30, 2001

Actual As
Adjusted

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents
 $400,286  $904,586

Bank borrowings and long-term debt,
including current portion:

Bank borrowings
 $374,860  $374,860
Capital lease obligations
  50,765   50,765
8.75% Senior subordinated notes due 2007
  150,000   150,000
9.875% Senior subordinated notes due
2010, less $3,412 discount
  496,588   496,588
9.75% Senior subordinated notes due 2010
  138,415   138,415
Other
  134,241   134,241

Total debt
  1,344,869   1,344,869

Shareholders� equity:

Ordinary shares, S$0.01 par value;
authorized � 1,500,000,000; issued and
outstanding � 482,650,420 and 502,650,420
as of September 30, 2001 on an actual basis
and as adjusted for this offering,
respectively
  2,876   2,994
Additional paid-in capital
  4,269,471   4,773,653

Edgar Filing: FLEXTRONICS INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B5

17

Retained deficit
  (374,369)  (374,369)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss
  (108,708)  (108,708)

Total shareholders� equity
  3,789,270   4,293,570

Total capitalization
 $5,134,139  $5,638,439

S-11

Edgar Filing: FLEXTRONICS INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B5

18

UNDERWRITER

Subject to the terms and conditions of the underwriting agreement dated January 8, 2002, Banc of America Securities LLC has agreed to
purchase from us an aggregate of 20,000,000 ordinary shares at the public offering price less the underwriting discounts and commissions set
forth on the cover page of this prospectus supplement.

The underwriting agreement provides that the obligations of Banc of America Securities to purchase the ordinary shares offered by this
prospectus supplement are subject to conditions. Banc of America Securities is obligated to purchase all of the ordinary shares offered by this